<~
J
N
wd)
f:j
=
-
Lokd
77
4
=
=
re}
x

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No. 11-022828-8

93816850

WHEREAS FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, FORMERLY KNOWN AS, FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DES PLAINES ("Lander™}, whoss address ia 749 Les Street,
Des Plaines, IL, loaned to Anna E. Poniecki and Zofia Zwijacz, BO1 Beau Dr., Des Plaines, IL 60018
{"Borrower” and collectively known as "Parties"} the sum of Seventy eight thousand five hundred and
00/100 Dollars ($78,500.00), secured by the real estate described in Exhibit A attached and made a
part hereaf, and evidencad by a Note and Morigage sxecutad and delivered on, March 31, 1982,
which mortgage was duly recorded on April 1, 1992 as Document Number 92217980, in the Office
of the Cook County Recorder’'s, and which Note and Mortgage are hereby incorporated herein as a part
of this inswarvr.ent, and;

WHERELAS, the Borrower has requested that certain maodifications be made in the Note and
Mortgage, and.

WHEREAS, Bcricwer reprasants to Lender that there are no encumbrances evidencing other
indebtednass other subsiacuent liens {second mortpages) now outstanding against the mortgaged
premises, axcept those hz:d by Lender, and the lien of the Lender’'s Mortgage, as modified, is a valid
lien, and;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has euuested certain modifications of the said Note and Morigage;
THEREFORE, for good and valuable.-onsideration, the parties do mutually agree that the Note and

Mortgage are modified as follows:

Interest Rate: The interest rate of the/iute is changed to 7.126% per annum, said rate change
to take effect on the 1st day of Octooer 7293. This rate shall remain fixed throughout the

remaining term of the lgan.

Principal Balance: The unpaid balance of the ncieinciuding any financed points is Seventy seven
thousand six hundred twelve and 89/100 Dollare (£77,612.89). In consideration of this loan
modification agreemant, discount points in the amou st of $0.00 wsre paid,

Maturity Date: The maturity date of the note is not m_zaified by this agreement. The maturity
date is April 1, 2022.

Principal & Interest Payment: Borrower agrees 1o pay principat'oiance with interest at the above
stated rate in monthly payments of Five hundred thirty and 93.20%-Doilars {$5630.93).

Payment Due Date: The above payment amount shall be due month y baginning on the 1st day
of November 1993 and on the 1st of each month thereafter untii ahovy Note is fuliy paid, but
no later than April 1, 2022,

Borrower covenants and agrees to pay the balance of the indebtedness avidenced oy the Note and
secured by the Mortgage as modified, and to perform the covenants contained iiv 1= Mortgage.
Borrower further agrees that the prepayment privilage now in effect shall remain in fuli force and
effect. Borrower represents to Lender that there is no second mortgage or other subsequent.ien now
outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises held by the Lender, except as otherwise disclosed in this
Agreement, and that the lien of the Morigage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on the Mortgaged

Premises.

The parties acknowledge and agree that no liability whatsoever is admitted on the part of any party,
excapt Borrower’'s indebtedness to Lender under the Note and Mortgage, and that all agreements and
understandings between Borrower and Lender ara expressed and embodied in the Note and Mortgage,

as modified by this Agreement.
Page 1 of 3

-
6“m\

~




UNOFFICIAE COPY¥

Nothing contained in this Agreement shall in any manner impair the Note and Mortgage, as modified,
or the first lian created, or any other documents executed by Borrower in connection with the
modification. or ailter, waive, vary, or affect any promise, agrearnent, covenant, or condition recited
in any of the foregoing documents, except as expraasly provided in this Agreement, or affect or impair
any rights, powers, or remedies of Lender under any of the foregoing documents. Except as otherwise
provided, all terms and provisions of the Note, Mortgage, and other instruments and documants
exacuted in connection with the mortgage loan shall remain in full force and effect and shall be binding
on the parties, their successors, and assigns.

The partnas hava executed this Agreement on October 2, 1993. / '/

//@pg ﬂiuijﬁqj By lf%ﬂ%{ié;f// -

Borrower’s Signature }y‘a/ﬂxssu Mce President
Z o ,{09 Attest W O;Qjé

Borrofﬂr . dignature [/ o~ Assistant Secretary {__/

STATE OF ILILINDIS, Cook County ss;
I, the undersigned, » Natary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY that

Anna E. Panieckiwrd Zofia Zwijacz, personally known to me to be the sams persons whose names are
subscribed to the furapiing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that
they signad and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes

therein sat forth.

Given under my hand and Nuotzritc Seal on Octaober 2, 1993

. DEPT-01 25,50
- °) e . . TH444  TRAN 7785 10/12/93 15137100
ﬁﬁéﬁr/kﬂéi, ORI 2201 Notdry Public . $2323¢ #—93-8168S0
’ P A . COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Nrter : ot Ry
My Corer oo '-Ju.a/‘:).

STATE OF ILLINO!S, CDOWW
I, the undarsigned, a{\iolarv Public in and for the Zounty and State aforesaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY,
that 178 , the Ze#cumivrq/Assistant Vice President of First Federal
Bank for Savings, formaerly known as First Federal Savnrs and Loan Assaciation of Des Plaines, and
ﬁLu/hcu‘; | 75 Cilkpg{ €~ the Assistant Sacrétary of First Federal Bank for Savings, formerly
known as First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Das Fiaines, personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person, and severally acknowledged that such mwf raistont Vice President and Assistant
Secretary signed and delivered the said instrument and caused 1ha rorporate seal of said corporation
to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Divectcrs of said corporation, as their

frae and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thefin set forth.

Givan under my hand and Notarial Seal on QOctober 2, 1993

-ar )
Eothe + gl{w . . Notary Public aaf AGBD

LS N ) -
- Pﬂ“(. Dec s
MAIL TO: FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS
749 LEE STREET
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, 749 LEE STREET,
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60018

Page 2 of 3




UNOFFICIAL,COPY .

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description Rider

Loan No. 11-022828-8

LOT 3 ([(EXCEPT THE SOUTE 35%5.00 FRET AS MEASURED PERPEMDICULAR 70 THE SOUTH

LINE THEREOF) IN KUNTLE'S HIGH RIDGE KNOLLS, UNIT NOMRER 9, BEING A
SURDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSRIP 42

NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE

PLAT THERROF RECORDED JULY 14, 1966 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19885611 AND DECLARATION
OF EASEMENTS RECORDRD JULY 21, 1966 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19892862, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commeonly known as 801 Beau Dr., Daes Plaines, IL 600186.

Parmanent Index Number: 08-24-103-019

(ot

Page 3 of 3




